PUBLIC FORUM & ONLINE SURVEYS COMBINED

Total
Have you ever used the Indoor Aquatic Center? Yes No Respondents
872 298 1170
74.53% 25.47%
Total
Have you ever used the Outdoor Aquatic Center? Yes No Respondents
887 283 1170
75.81% 24.19%
Total
Have you ever used the Carl Knox Natatorium? Yes No Respondents
426 736 1162
36.66% 63.34%
How likely would you be to pay additionally for
admission into one of the City's aquatic facilities?
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$1 increase for children ages 5-17; 60+ $1
increase for ages 18-59 276 256 244 166 127 60 1129
24.45% 22.67% 21.61% 14.70% 11.25% 5.31%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 47.12% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 49.77%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
No increase for children ages 5-17; 60+ $2
increase for ages 18-59 292 234 180 193 153 55 1107
26.38% 21.14% 16.26% 17.43% 13.82% 4.97%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 47.52% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 50.00%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$2 increase for children ages 5-17; 60+ $1
increase for ages 18-59 102 114 166 316 345 62 1105
9.23% 10.32% 15.02% 28.60% 31.22% 5.61%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 19.55% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 20.71%




Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
Maintain current levels; reduce hours 221 286 233 153 118 104 1115
19.82% 25.65% 20.90% 13.72% 10.58% 9.33%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 45.47% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 50.15%

Total
Have you ever used the South Park Wading Pool? Yes No Respondents
594 597 1191
49.87% 50.13%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$1 per visit 335 160 95 101 208 183 1082
30.96% 14.79% 8.78% 9.33% 19.22% 16.91%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 45.75% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 55.06%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$2 per visit 114 113 149 183 342 176 1077
10.58% 10.49% 13.83% 16.99% 31.75% 16.34%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 21.08% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 25.19%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$3 per visit 40 35 92 216 493 174 1050
3.81% 3.33% 8.76% 20.57% 46.95% 16.57%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 7.14% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 8.56%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
Maintain no charge; reduce hours 191 207 152 108 162 248 1068
17.88% 19.38% 14.23% 10.11% 15.17% 23.22%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 37.27% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 48.54%

Total
Have you used Special Populations programming? Yes No Respondents
118 1041 1159
10.18% 89.82%
Do You know what Special Populations Programming is Total
provided? Yes No Respondents
468 679 1147




40.80% 59.20%
Do you feel LPRD's Special Populations Programming is Total
essential to the community? Yes No Respondents
921 135 1056
87.22% 12.78%
How likely would you be pay additionally for participating Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
in a Special Populations program? Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$1 to $5 increase 160 125 79 37 115 478 994
16.10% 12.58% 7.95% 3.72% 11.57% 48.09%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 28.67% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 55.23%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$6 to $10 increase 51 74 102 118 154 475 974
5.24% 7.60% 10.47% 12.11% 15.81% 48.77%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 12.83% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 25.05%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$11 to $20 increase 31 17 55 161 232 475 971
3.19% 1.75% 5.66% 16.58% 23.89% 48.92%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 4.94% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 9.68%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
Maintain no charge; reduce number of wks program 74 93 108 81 126 504 986
7.51% 9.43% 10.95% 8.22% 12.78% 51.12%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 16.94% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 34.65%
Have you used the weight/cardio room at the Community Total
Building? Yes No Respondents
302 847 1149
26.28% 73.72%
Have you used the weight/cardio room at East Lawrence Total
Recreation Center? Yes No Respondents
285 862 1147
24.85% 75.15%
Have you used the weight/cardio room at East Holcom Total
Park Recreation Center? Yes No Respondents
394 761 1155




34.11% 65.89%
How likely would you be pay to use arecreation center's Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
weight/cardio room(s) per visit? Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$1 per visit 318 210 129 96 169 144 1066
29.83% 19.70% 12.10% 9.01% 15.85% 13.51%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 49.53% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 57.27%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$2 per visit 139 173 168 166 261 149 1056
13.16% 16.38% 15.91% 15.72% 24.72% 14.11%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 29.55% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 34.40%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$3 per visit 60 57 124 251 401 149 1042
5.76% 5.47% 11.90% 24.09% 38.48% 14.30%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 11.23% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 13.10%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$4 per visit 25 23 72 228 544 150 1042
2.40% 2.21% 6.91% 21.88% 52.21% 14.40%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 4.61% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 5.38%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
Maintain no charge; reduce hours 146 173 190 132 160 248 1049
13.92% 16.49% 18.11% 12.58% 15.25% 23.64%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 30.41% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 39.83%
T
Total
Have you visited Prairie Park Nature Center? Yes No Respondents
799 351 1150
69.48% 30.52%
How likely would you be pay for admission into Prairie Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Park Nature Center? Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$1 per visit 549 242 122 52 63 79 1107
49.59% 21.86% 11.02% 4.70% 5.69% 7.14%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 71.45% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 76.95%




Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$2 per visit 268 267 214 133 141 80 1103
24.30% 24.21% 19.40% 12.06% 12.78% 7.25%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 48.50% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 52.30%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$3 per visit 88 109 254 283 275 83 1092
8.06% 9.98% 23.26% 25.92% 25.18% 7.60%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 18.04% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 19.52%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$4 per visit 40 47 143 309 467 86 1092
3.66% 4.30% 13.10% 28.30% 42.77% 7.88%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 7.97% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 8.65%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
Maintain no charge; reduce hours 261 257 195 79 123 188 1103
23.66% 23.30% 17.68% 7.16% 11.15% 17.04%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 46.96% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 56.61%

Have you ever attended/participated in Special Event Total
programming? Arts& Crafts Fest. Etc. Yes No Respondents
797 358 1155
69.00% 31.00%
How likely would you be pay for admission into a Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Special Event Program? Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$1 day admittance 400 234 147 93 133 108 1115
35.87% 20.99% 13.18% 8.34% 11.93% 9.69%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 56.86% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 62.96%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$3 day admittance 113 166 236 203 274 101 1093
10.34% 15.19% 21.59% 18.57% 25.07% 9.24%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 25.53% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 28.13%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents




$5 day admittance 37 43 142 288 459 104 1073
3.45% 4.01% 13.23% 26.84% 42.78% 9.69%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 7.46% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 8.26%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$10 day admittance 8 5 30 199 732 101 1075
0.74% 0.47% 2.79% 18.51% 68.09% 9.40%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 1.21% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 1.33%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
Maintain no charge; raise exhibitor fees 222 218 178 131 135 198 1082
20.52% 20.15% 16.45% 12.11% 12.48% 18.30%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 40.67% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 49.77%
Have you ever attended/participated in Special Event Total
programming? Turkey Trot. Etc. Yes No Respondents
285 870 1155
24.68% 75.32%
How likely would you be pay additionally for a Special Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Event Program? Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$1 per program 357 183 77 34 55 294 1000
35.70% 18.30% 7.70% 3.40% 5.50% 29.40%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 54.00% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 76.49%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$3 per program 195 191 144 67 99 299 995
19.60% 19.20% 14.47% 6.73% 9.95% 30.05%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 38.79% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 55.46%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$5 per program 100 77 154 183 175 297 986
10.14% 7.81% 15.62% 18.56% 17.75% 30.12%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 17.95% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 25.69%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$10 per program 31 21 60 226 359 294 991
3.13% 2.12% 6.05% 22.81% 36.23% 29.67%




Very Likely & Likely % Combined 5.25% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 7.46%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
Maintain no charge; reduce # of events 93 124 164 104 127 384 996
9.34% 12.45% 16.47% 10.44% 12.75% 38.55%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 21.79% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 35.46%

Have you ever participated in Spring Break/Summer Total
Youth Camps through LPRD? Yes No Respondents
288 848 1136
25.35% 74.65%
How likely would you be pay additionally for a Youth Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
camp? Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$3 per camp 260 193 76 44 80 329 982
26.48% 19.65% 7.74% 4.48% 8.15% 33.50%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 46.13% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 69.37%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$5 per camp 184 161 117 68 115 329 974
18.89% 16.53% 12.01% 6.98% 11.81% 33.78%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 35.42% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 53.49%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$10 per camp 75 65 143 159 195 330 967
7.76% 6.72% 14.79% 16.44% 20.17% 34.13%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 14.48% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 21.98%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
$15 per camp 51 34 84 186 285 331 971
5.25% 3.50% 8.65% 19.16% 29.35% 34.09%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 8.75% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 13.28%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
Maintain no charge; reduce daily hours 65 103 115 126 165 398 972
6.69% 10.60% 11.83% 12.96% 16.98% 40.95%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 17.28% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 29.27%




Do you feel LPRD Special Events programming is Total
essential to the community? Yes No Respondents
921 170 1091
84.42% 15.58%
Do you feel LPRD Youth Camp programming is essential Total
to the community? Yes No Respondents
1004 96 1100
91.27% 8.73%
Have you attended a Lawrence City Band Summer Total
Concert? Yes No Respondents
762 406 1168
65.24% 34.76%
Do you feel the City should continue its support of Total
$12,000 for the City Band? Yes No Respondents
813 322 1135
71.63% 28.37%
Do you like the Downtown area
landscaping/beautification (including Downtown area Total
parks)? Yes No Respondents
1119 38 1157
96.72% 3.28%
Do you feel Downtown area landscaping / beautification Total
is an essential service for LPRD? Yes No Respondents
919 234 1153
79.71% 20.29%
At what level would you be satisfied with Downtown Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
plantings? Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
1 planting yearly 165 167 215 246 271 59 1123
14.69% 14.87% 19.15% 21.91% 24.13% 5.25%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 29.56% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 31.20%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
2 plantings yearly 173 304 276 165 132 64 1114
15.53% 27.29% 24.78% 14.81% 11.85% 5.75%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 42.82% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 45.43%




Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
3 plantings yearly 171 278 261 161 139 83 1093
15.65% 25.43% 23.88% 14.73% 12.72% 7.59%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 41.08% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 44.46%
Somewhat Not Likely At Don't Total
Very Likely  Likely Likely Not Likely All Know Respondents
no reduction; maintain current plantings 448 180 107 120 124 117 1096
40.88% 16.42% 9.76% 10.95% 11.31% 10.68%
Very Likely & Likely % Combined 57.30% Very Likely & Likely w/o Don't Know 64.15%
Are you opposed to corporate sponsorships / business Total
advertising/ signage at/in P&R faclities/open spaces? Yes No Respondents
241 896 1137
21.20% 78.80%
Which LPRD program/activity have you/your family
particiapated in? (check all that apply)
Adult Sports 472 5.06%
Outdoor (softball, kickball etc) 397 4.25%
Indoor (volleyball, basketball etc) 321 3.44%
Youth Sports 536 5.74%
Outdoor (baseball, soccer, football) 434 4.65%
Indoor (basketball, volleyball) 382 4.09%
Recreation Programming/Classes 697 7.47%
Recreation Facilities (free play; cardio room) 551 5.91%
Facility rentals 393 4.21%
Special Populations 101 1.08%
General Park/ Open Space usage shelters, playgrounds 874 9.37%
Path and Trails 786 8.42%
Aquaitcs 853 9.14%
Instruction/classes 649 6.96%
General Swimming 701 7.51%
Competitive Swimming 32 0.34%
Special Events 421 4.51%
Golf 209 2.24%
Nature Education 522 5.59%




Total 9331
Less than 5to0 10 More than Total
5years years 11to 20 Years | 20years Respondents
Approximately how many years have you lived in
Lawrence? 148 222 306 474 1150
12.87% 19.30% 26.61% 41.22%
Which one best describes your age?
Under 18 years 4 0.34%
18-24 years 20 1.71%
25-34 years 255 21.85%
35-44 years 372 31.88%
45-54 years 224 19.19%
55-64 years 178 15.25%
65-74 years 86 7.37%
75+ 28 2.40%
Total 1167
What is your gender? Female Male Total
819 349 1168
70.12% 29.88%




